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Autumn Term 2018 
Dates for your Diary 

Fri 14th Sept  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Thurs 20th Sept Phonics meeting for Year 1 parents 5pm 

Thurs 27th Sept Y5/6 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 28th  Sept  MacMillan Coffee Morning 8.30 a.m. 
school yard  

Fri 5th Oct Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Wed 10th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 

Fri 12th Oct Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Wed 17th Oct  Cinema evening 4.45p.m.- 6p.m. 

Thurs 18th Oct Y3/4 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 19th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 19th Oct –  
Sun 28th Oct  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 29th Oct School reopens  

Fri 2nd  Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Mon 12th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 13th Nov Parental Consultation meetings  

Thurs 15th  Nov Y2/3 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Wed 21st Nov Broth and Stottie afternoon 3.00pm  

Fri 30th Nov  Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Tues 4th Dec Phototronics – individual photographs 
and siblings ( including younger siblings 
who have not yet started school)  

Thurs 6th Dec Y1 class Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 7th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Fri 30th Nov Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Fri 14th Dec  Christmas Fair 2.30p.m. School Hall 

Mon 17th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 18th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 19th Dec 
Date to be 
confirmed 

Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15p.m. All 
welcome 

Wed 19th   Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-
5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-7p.m. 

Fri 22nd  Dec  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 22nd  Dec School closes for Christmas break 
 

 
 
 
 

 

Play Equipment update  
On Wednesday a representative from the company will be 
visiting school to view the finished project and sign the work 
off as complete.  

 

Star Pupils Friday 7th September 2018 

Ms Lilley’s Class The whole class 

Mr Beresford’s Class Zach Fox 

Miss Wiseman’s Class Emmeline Ruddell 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

Amie Davidson 

Mr Churchill’s Class Alex Smithson 

A new school year 
Welcome back to all of our children and families. We hope 
you have had a fantastic summer break and are looking 
forward to the forthcoming year. We have so much 
planned and as a staff we can’t wait to get started! 
Mr Appleby and staff 
 
School Meals £2.05 
A note for September 2018 – we have received  
notification from Durham County Council that school 
dinners will increase to £2.05 per day (£10.25) per week 
for our children in Years 3, 4, 5, and 6.  Those children in 
Reception, 1 and 2 will be able to claim free school meals 
under the Universal Free School Meal System.   
For children in years 3/4/5 and 6, please can you ensure 
that lunch money is sent into school on a Monday in a 
sealed envelope marked with your childs name.  Please ask 
your child to hand this to their teacher, or to Mrs Bowden-
Stoker.  Thank you so much.  
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